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2025 Timetable | CHC81115 Graduate Diploma of Family Dispute Resolution | South Australia

Moodle Orientation opens Monday 10 February  via Student Portal Online

Unit of Study 1: Foundations of Family Dispute Resolution

Content Dates Time Information Room and Venue

Week 1 Unit of Study 1 Opens Monday 10 February

AVFRT Family Viole.nce On.line - Fundamentals All online self-paced programs to be Online self-paced study

Child Focused Practice Online completed by Monday 31 March 2025

Week 1 Welcome/Orientation Webinar Wednesday 12 February | 2.30pm—3.30pm  All tutorials ACST Online

Week 2 Tutorial 1: Introduction to Intake Wednesday 19 February 2.30pm—3.30pm  All tutorials ACST Online

Week 3 Census Date Monday 24 February

Week 4 Monday 3 March

Week 5 Tutorial 2: Intake Preamble Wednesday 12 March 2.30pm—3.30pm  All tutorials ACST Online

Week 6 Tutorial 3: Preparation for Assessment Wednesday 19 March 2.30pm—3.30pm  All tutorials ACST Online

Week 7 Monday 24 March

Week 8 *Intake Practice and Assessment Tuesday 1 Apri 9:00am- 5:00pm  On site attendance required aA students only
Wednesday 2 April indmarsh SA

Week 9 Monday 7 April

Unit of Study 1 Assessments Due Friday 18 April

*Compulsory Attendance (required for placement and completion of course) *All dates and times are subject to change

Graduate Diploma Family Dispute Resolution 2025 Timetable SA V1.0 Information in this Timetable is current as at 6 September 2024
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Unit of Study 2: Identifying and Responding to Wellbeing and Safety Risks

Content

Week 1

Unit of Study 2 Opens

DOORS Online Training
AVERT Family Violence Screening and Safety Planning Online

AVERT Family Violence Responding to Perpetrators of Violence Online

Week 2

Week 3

Week 4

Week 5

Week 6
Week 7

Week 8

Week 9

Week 10

Tutorial 4: DOORS & Mediation

Census Date

Tutorial 5: Risk Screening & Mediation
Tutorial 6: Jasmine/SCM & Mediation
Tutorial 7: Shuttle/ Private Session & Mediation

Tutorial 8: Preparation for Mediation Assessment

*First Mediation Practice and Assessment
(Assessment 2.10)

Unit of Study 2 Assessments Due

*Compulsory Attendance (required for placement and completion of course)
Graduate Diploma Family Dispute Resolution 2025 Timetable SA V1.0

Dates

Monday 28 April

All online self-paced programs to be completed

Time

by 22 June 2025
Wednesday 7 May 2.30pm —3.30pm
Wednesday 14 May
Wednesday 14 May 2.30pm —3.30pm
Wednesday 21 May 2.30pm - 3.30pm
Wednesday 28 May 2.30pm —3.30pm
Wednesday 4 June 2.30pm —3.30pm
Monday 9 June
Monday 16 June
Tuesday 24 June
Wednesday 25 June 9.00am -5.00pm
Thursday 26 June
Monday 30 June
Friday 18 July

Information

Room and Venue

Online self-paced study

All tutorials ACST

All tutorials ACST

All tutorials ACST

All tutorials ACST

All tutorials ACST

On site attendance required

Online

Online
Online
Online

Online

SA students only
Hindmarsh SA

*All dates and times are subject to change

Information in this Timetable is current as at 6 September 2024
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Unit of Study 3: Family Agreements and Professional Practice

Content

Week 1

Unit of Study 3 Opens

Property Law and Practice for Mediators Online

Week 2

Week 3

Week 4

Week 5

Week 6

Week 7

Week 8

Week 9

Second Parenting Mediation Practice and
Assessment (Assessment 3.9)

Census Date

Tutorial 9: Property Part 1including Agreements

Tutorial 10: Property Part 2

Tutorial 11: Property Revision/Agreements

*Property Practice (2 days)

Tutorial 12: Writing Parenting Plans/
Complex Case

Tutorial 13: Face to Face/ Work Placement
Preparation

Unit of Study 3 Assessments Due

Dates

Monday 28 July

Time

All online self-paced programs to be
completed by 6 September 2025

Tuesday 5 August Wednes-
day 6 August

Monday 11 August

Wednesday 13 August

Wednesday 20 August

Wednesday 27 August

Tuesday 2 September

Wednesday 3 September

Wednesday 10 September
Wednesday 17 September

Monday 22 September

Friday 3 October

*Compulsory Attendance (required for placement and completion of course)
Graduate Diploma Family Dispute Resolution 2025 Timetable SA V1.0

9.00am - 5.00pm

2.30pm—3.30pm

2.30pm—3.30pm

2.30pm —3.30pm

9.00am — 5.00pm

2.30pm —3.30pm

2.30pm —3.30pm

Information

Start application process

for placement

Room and Venue

Online self-paced study

On site attendance
required

All tutorials ACST

All tutorials ACST

All tutorials ACST

On site attendance
required

All tutorials ACST

All tutorials ACST

SA students only
Hindmarsh SA

Online

Online

Online

SA students only
Hindmarsh SA

Online

Online

*All dates and times are subject to change

Information in this Timetable is current as at 6 September 2024
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Unit of Study 4: FDR Practice

Content Dates Time Information Room and Venue

Week 1 Unit of Study 4 Opens Monday 13 October

Monday 13 October
Tuesday 14 October

"SA - 5 Day Mediation Intensive Wednesday 15 October 9.00am-5.00pm  On site attendance required Zﬁ\zt;i$:;22nly

Thursday 16 October

Friday 17 October
Following completion of the 5-day Mediation intensive, students studying this qualification may be able to start their work placement.
The start date is negotiated as part of the application process.
Work Placement can only be commenced:

If all previous units are successfully completed
+ Allfees are up to date and
+ Allrelevant application process with required screening/checks is complete
Week 2 Monday 20 October
Week 3 Census Date Monday 27 October
Week 4 Monday 3 November
Week 5 Monday 10 November Remaining weeks after the mediation intensive students may be on work placement
Week 6 Monday 17 Novernber or completing overdue work.
Week 7 Monday 24 November
Week 8 Monday 1 December
Week 9 Monday 8 December
Unit of Study 4 Assessments Due Friday 19 December
*Compulsory Attendance (required for placement and completion of course) *All dates and times are subject to change
Graduate Diploma Family Dispute Resolution 2025 Timetable SA V1.0 Information in this Timetable is current as at 6 September 2024





